























~ Player Profiles

. Alysia Bennett
- 5-10, Freshman, Goalkeeper  West Harrison, IN

Alysia Bennett joins the Lady Jackets after participating in three
County High School

.two-year captain.....earned the team'’s Varsity Keeper
Award.....three-year letter winner in basketball.....voted the Defensive Player of the
Year....served as captain for one season....also earned a letter in track &
field.....National Honor Society student.

Personal - Multi-age physical education major at Cedarville University....born 6/7/90 in Cincinnati,

MVP four consecutive seasons....

OH.....daughter of Gary and Rosetta Bennett...has an older brother.

Amanda Bunton
5-6, Freshman, Midfield - Pitishurgh, PA

Amanda Bunton begins her first season with the Lady Jack
fall.....graduated from Agora Cyber Charter School.....earned three:fettet$ playin
¢ cer for Penn Hills High School.....earned all-secton honors.

Personal - Electronic media major at Cedarville University ..... born 7/3/92 in
~ Monroeville, PA.....daughter of Kevin and Alexis Bunton...has a younger sister and a
younger brother.

- Erica Danner
 &-11 Freshman, Defender - Waynesville, OH

: Erica Danner comes to the Lady Jackets after a succ
: Waynesville High school......four-year letter winner Ja :
i Southwestern Buckeye League championship squad in 2005
title in 2008....finished 9-1-2 in the Buckeye Division of the SWBL in ‘08.....two-year |
¥*. captain.....set a school record with 77 consecutive matches started.....team’s Defensive
 Player of the Year.....earned All-SWBL Second Team honors last fall......member of All-
¥ SWBL First Team as a junior.....participated in the Ohio High School Cup Senior
Adldas Thunder United Metro club team advanced to State Cup Sweet 16 last year.....four-year
letter wmner in basketball.....named All-SWBL Buckeye Division First Team Honorable Mention as a
senior.....also four-year letter winner in softball....earned All-SWBL Second Team recognition as a
senior.....National Honor Society student.
Personal - Nursing major at Cedarville University.....born §/31/91 in Kettering, OH.....daughter of David and
Joanie Danner...father played football at Urbana University from 1985-88.....has a younger sister.
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School

Lee (Tenn.)

Concordia (Ore.)
Lyndsey Wilson (Ky.)
Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Martin Methodist (Tenn.)
Graceland (lowa)
Trinity Christian (/1l.)
California Baptist
Northwood (Fla.)

Cal State-Marcos
William Carey (Miss.)
McKendree (lIl.)

Simon Fraser (B.C)
Park (Mo.)

Savannah Art & Design (Ga.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Westmont (Calif.)

Siena Heights (Mich.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Ohio Dominican

Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Texas Wesleyan

Bethel (Tenn.)
Lindenwood (Mo.)}
Madonna (Mich.)

Others Receiving Votes:
Spring Arbor (Mich.) 101; The Master’s (Calif.) 96, Saint Xavier
(I11.) 87; William Jessup (Calif.) 72; College of Idaho 68; Bellevue
(Neb.) 60; Brenau (Ga.) 48; Vanguard (Calif.) 40; Union (Ky.) 28;
Saint Ambrose (lowa) 21; Carroll {(Mont.) 21; Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
19; Olivet Nazarene (ll.) 18; Northwood (Texas) 16; Missouri
Baptist 13; Union (Tenn.) 13; Cumberlands (Ky.} 10; Shorter
(Ga.0 6; Asbury (Ky.) 3; Concordia (Calif.) 3; Aquinas (Mich.) 1

Baker (Kan.) 1; Marian (ind.) 1; Holy Names (Caliif.) 1; Embry-

Riddle (Ariz.) 1; SUNY-Canton (N.Y.) 1.

2008 Record Pts

24-1-1
23-1-1
21-2
19-3
20-1-1
19-1-2
23-2
16-5-1
17-3
13-4-4
16-4-1
19-2-1
1272
14-2-3
12-6
14-3-1
7-7-3
11-6-4
13-5-3
13-5-2
14-4
11-7
13-4
12-4-3
15-4

591
563
552
530
519
478
475
448
430
415
400
376
375
337
296
249
244
226
225
217
185
124
116
112
102
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Pharmacy

B

9 South Main Street, Cedarville, OH 45314
937-766-9900

Open: Mon.-Fri., 9 am to 6 pm, Sat., 9 amto 1 pm

Scioto Hills

Christian Camp &
Retreat Center

748-778-CAMP

BUcKEYE

CHARTERS

harter Company. of the:

darville Yellow Jackets”

937-879-3000

Industrial - Commercial - Residential
High Voltage - Outdoor Installation & Repair
1630 Progress Drive Ph: (937) 323-3721
Springfield, OH 45505 Fax: (937) 323-8627

www.triec.com

{In Cross Pointe Center)

937.428.5800
www.dovesnestgifts.com
Hours: M-W-F 10-6 ¢ Tu-Th 10-8 ¢ Sat 10-5
Dress your bouse in stylel

wwrresssse AUITOMOtIVe

105 West Xenia Ave., Cedarville, OH

www.sciotohills.com
{REEDERIVERY 8250 Expans:on Way . Dayton OH 45424
T GIFTS & HOME ACCESSORIES Appointments -
TRIEC ; e j for sick cars and H htech
ELECTRICAL SERVICES : #L ,:3 g«’{ :i* j: 3 gf Unhappy ’g
101 Alex Bell Rd., Ste. 178 ¢ Centerville OWNELS..

Your Links to the Yellow Jackets

Yellow Jacket Sports Update
Airs Weekday on the CDR Radio Network » 7:15 a.m. & 5:35 p.m.

Yellow Jackets on the Web

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Yellow Jackets Sports Line
Calf 1-937-766-8800 * 24 Hours A Day - Seven Days A Week

Y, Beaver Valley Shopping Center
N

3 3245 Seajay Drive,

Beavercreek, Ohio 45430

wWw._Iofmos.com

Jrﬁowna BELLO

SPAGHETTI - SUBS * STEAKS -

Xenla Town Square




